
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008535-2024 

Contract

The London Children & Young People Violence &
Exploitation Reduction Support Service

Mayor's Office For Policing & Crime

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-008535

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03cfa4  

Published 15 March 2024, 4:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Mayor's Office For Policing & Crime

169 Union Street

Southwark

SE1 0LL

Contact

Amanda Fearing

Email

mopacprocurement@mopac.london.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008535-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008535-2024
mailto:mopacprocurement@mopac.london.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-
mopac

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The London Children & Young People Violence & Exploitation Reduction Support Service

Reference number

MOPAC 898

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

DA03 - Public

https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac
https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac


Page 3 to 8

DA28 - Social service

DA30 - Counselling

DA33 - Rehabilitation

DA34 - Guidance

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The procurement of a commissioned service to support children and young people impacted
by violence and exploitation. This will be a three-year contract, with the option of a further
two-year extension

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £15,994,750.89

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service will provide holistic support to children and young (focussed on children and
young people up to the age of 25) impacted by violence and exploitation. 

This group of children and young people are likely to have serious ongoing issues that
increase their vulnerability to (further) violence and exploitation which may include known or
suspected association with others who are involved in county line or group violence activity;
known or suspected involvement in county line or group violence activity; known risk



Page 4 to 8

indicators for sexual violence/sexual exploitation in a group violence context; or engagement
with the youth justice system. 

The service will provide consistent, one to one support that will be provided for as long as
needed to meet the complex needs; support will minimising the touchpoints that that
children and young people impacted by violence are exposed to; simple navigation to,
through and on from the service will be put in place so that it is easier to find the right
support or for the right support to find those that need the service the most; and there will be
a diverse offer enabling choice and autonomy for the young person to achieve their individual
outcomes. 

Learning and improvement will be embedded in the service so that it evolves through
delivery, this will include developing an accurate picture of need, demand, and provision for
CYP impacted by violence (including emerging and maturing issues e.g. county lines, girls &
young women). 

Given the broad range of activities and competencies required to deliver the holistic support
required we are seeking submissions from alliance-based entities i.e. a group of partners
assuming collective responsibility alongside MOPAC to deliver these services. 

MOPAC used the Competitive Procedure with Negotiation (CPN) route, interested parties
were required to bid as part of a specially formed Alliance Bidding Group. 

Information on the process of Alliance contracting was the sole responsibility of bidding
parties.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: How the new service will be delivered. / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Price per Quality / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-022020

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Anna Freud Centre

London

Country

/Notice/022020-2023


Page 6 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

03819888

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

New Horizon Youth Centre

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

01393561

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Giles Trust

London

Country



Page 7 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

01393561

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Safer London

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

05190766

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,994,750.89



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

MOPAC Procurement

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-23T12:11:29+0100
	TCPDF




